
HSWG Associate Members 
 
 
First Name Last Name Organization1 Organization2 Address1 Address2 City State Zip Phone Email 
Patricia Allen Washington Savannah 

River Co. 
Savannah River Site, 
Health Services Section 
Building 

Building 730-1B  Aiken SC 29808 803-952-9898 patricia.allen@srs.gov 

Diane Ament Iowa State University  1138 Pearson  Ames IA 50011-2207  dament@iastate.edu 
Dianne Anderson  Iowa State University 1138 Pearson  Ames IA 50011 515-294-3115  
Sylvia Arow Oak Ridge Institute for 

Science and Education 
 P.O. Box 117, MS-

10 
 Oak Ridge TN 37831-0117 865-576-0343 sylvia.arow@orise.orau.gov 

Angela Baumann Brookhaven National 
Laboratory 

  P.O. Box 5000 Upton NY 11973 631-344-
5580/344-2358 

abaumann@bnl.gov 

Jan Canny Iowa State University  1138 Pearson  Ames IA 50011 515-294-4566 jes1959@iastate.edu 
Priscilla Craig Department of Veterans 

Affairs 
Office of Research 
Oversight (10R) 

811 Vermont Ave. 
NW 

Suite 574 Washington D.C. 20420 202-565-8162 priscilla.craig@va.gov 

Patty Decot U.S. Department of 
Defense 

BioSystems 1777 N. Kent St. Suite 9030 Rosslyn VA 22209 703-588-7402 patty.decot@osd.mil 

Maria Dikeakos U.S. Department of 
Energy, SC-BHSO 

Brookhaven Site Office 53 Bell Ave., 
Building 464 

Brookhaven 
National 
Laboratory 

Upton NY 11973 631-344-3950 mdikeakos@bnl.gov 

Linda Duffy Sandia National 
Laboratories 

 P.O. Box 5800, 
MS-1017 

 Albuquerque NM 87185-1017 505-845-8037 ldduffy@sandia.gov 

Brenda Durosinmi University of Nevada, Las 
Vegas 

Office for the Protection of 
Research Subjects 

4505 Maryland 
Parkway 

Box 451046 Las Vegas NV 89154-1046 702-895-2794 brenda.durosinmi@ccmail.ne
vada.edu 

Michelle Feige Office for Human Research 
Protections 

 1101 Wooton 
Parkway, Suite 
200 

 Rockville MD 20852 240-453-8207 Michelle.Feige@hhs.gov 

C. K. Gunsalus University of Illinois College of Law 504 East 
Pennsylvania Ave. 

342 Law Building Champaign IL 61820 217-333-1416 gunsalus@uiuc.edu 

Karen Hansen Fred Hutchinson Cancer 
Research Center 

 1100 Fairview Ave. 
North 

 Seattle WA 98109 206-667-4867 khansen@fhcrc.org 

Adam J. Janczewski U.S. Department of Energy Brookhaven Site Office 53 Bell Ave., 
Building 464 

Brookhaven 
National 
Laboratory 

Upton NY 11973 631-344-3988 ajanczew@bnl.gov 

Lyndi Lahl Office for Human Research 
Protections 

 1101 Wooton 
Parkway, Suite 
200 

 Rockville MD 20852 240-453-8226 Lyndi.Lahl@hhs.gov 

Dan R. Lowe Battelle Pacific Northwest 
National Laboratory 

 902 Battelle Blvd P.O. Box 999, 
MS K1-67 

Richland WA 99352 509-375-2227 daniel.lowe@pnl.gov 

Deborah Motton Office of Research University of California, 
Merced 

P.O. Box 2039  Merced CA 95344 209-383-8655 dmotton@ucmerced.edu 

Shawn Nelson Ames Laboratory Environmental, Safety, 
Health & Assurance 

G40 TASF  Ames IA 50011-3020 515-294-9769 nelson@ameslab.gov 

Joan Porter Department of Veterans 
Affairs 

Office of Research 
Oversight 

811 Vermont Ave., 
NW 

Suite 574 (10R) Washington D.C. 20420 202-565-7191 joan.porter@va.gov 
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Joel Pounds Battelle Pacific Northwest 

Laboratory 
 902 Battelle Blvd P.O. Box 999 Richland WA 99352 509-376-1015 joel.pounds@pnl.gov 

Alan Rither Office of General Council  902 Battelle Blvd. P.O. Box 999, 
MS K1-67 

Richland WA 99352 509-375-2218 alan.rither@pnl.gov 

Susan Rose University of Southern 
California 

Office for Protection of 
Research Subjects (OPRS) 

Stonier Hall (STO), 
Room 221 

3551 Trousdale 
Parkway 

Los Angeles CA 90089-4019 213-821-1154 susanros@usc.edu 

Lakshmi Singh U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Office P.O. Box A Bldg. 730B Aiken SC 29802 803-952-8351 lakshmi.singh@srs.gov 
Marjorie Speers Association for the 

Accreditation of Human 
Research Protection 
Programs 

 915  15th St. NW Suite 400 Washington D.C. 20005 202-783-1112 mspeers@aahrpp.org 

Darcy Spicer University of Southern 
California 

        

Julie Turner U.S. Department of Energy Richland Office/Pacific 
Northwest Site Office 

3230 Q Ave.  Richland WA 99352 509-372-4015 julie_k_turner@rl.gov 

David Wehrly   107 Nathan Lane  Oak Ridge TN 37830 865-482-3666 wehrly3@comcast.net 
Don Workman Northwestern University Office for Research Rubloff Hall, Suite 

743 
750 N. Lake 
Shore Dr. 

Chicago IL 60611 312-503-2616 d-
workman@northwestern.edu 

 


